
LIGHTWEIGHT THERMAL PAPER                               701-TA-451(Preliminary) 
FROM CHINA, GERMANY, AND KOREA                    731-TA-1126-1128(Preliminary) 
 

AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 
 

I, Marilyn R. Abbott, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the 
above captioned investigation, and a copy of the PUBLIC SERVICE LIST was served upon the 
following parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  ONLY PUBLIC 
INFORMATION IS TO BE SERVED ON THE PARTIES LISTED BELOW.   
Served March 27, 2008.   *NOTE:  Change in lead attorney for WILMER HALE.  
                              /s/ 
       _______________________________ 
       Marilyn R. Abbott, Secretary 
       U.S. International Trade Commission 
       500 E Street, S.W. 
       Suite 112 
       Washington, D.C. 20436 
 
On behalf of Petitioners Appleton Papers 
Inc.: 
 
Joseph W. Dorn, Esq. 
KING & SPALDING LLP 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-4706 
202.737.0500 – voice 
202.626.3737 – fax 
jdorn@kslaw.com 
 
On behalf of Papierfabrik August 
Koehler AG and Koehler America, Inc.: 
 
James R. Simoes, Esq. 
HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 
1900 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-1109 
202.955.1500 – voice 
202.778.2201 – fax 
jsimoes@hunton.com 
 
On behalf of Paper Resources, LLC and 
Shanghai Hanhong Paper Co., Ltd.: 
 
Rosa S. Jeong, Esq. 
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 
2101 L Street, N.W. – Suite 1000 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
202.533.2328 – voice 
202.331.3101 – fax 
jeongr@gtlaw.com 
 

On behalf of Hansol Paper Co., Ltd.: 
 
J. David Park, Esq. 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & 
FELD LLP 
1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036-1564 
202.887.4000 – voice 
202.887.4288 – fax 
dpark@akingump.com 
 
On behalf of Mitsubishi International 
Corporation, Mitsubishi HiTec Paper 
Flensburg GmbH and Mitsubishi HiTec 
Paper Bielefeld GmbH (Mitsubishi HiTec 
Paper): 
 
Eric C. Emerson, Esq. 
STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036-1795 
202.429.3000 – voice 
202.429.3902 – fax 
eemerson@steptoe.com 
 
On behalf of Kanzaki Specialty Paper Inc.: 
 
*Raman Santra, Esq. 
WILMER HALE 
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20006 
202.663.6000 – voice 
202.663.6363 – fax 
raman.santra@wilmerhale.com 


